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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Years Five and Six Boys Cricket 

The children enjoyed competing against other schools at North Devon Cricket Club. 

 

  



Sports Day 

All of the children had a great time participating in a variety of events.  A big thank you to the 

Sports Leaders from Pilton Community College for their invaluable help on the day.   

Thank you for coming along to support the children. 

 

      

   

         



 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 



 

Monday 23rd June – Friday 27th June, Year Six, Residential Skern Lodge, Appledore 

On Monday 23rd June your child will need to come to school as usual, dressed ready for their 

residential.  Any medication must be labelled and handed to a member of staff at school drop off 

on Monday 23rd June. 

On Friday 27th June, please collect your child from Skern Lodge at 12.30 pm.   

Years Five and Six Bikeability 

Letters have been sent home.  Your child may store their bike overnight at Pilton Community 

College.  Please follow the link below to complete the consent form for your child by Monday 23rd 

June: 

https://consent.bikeability.org.uk/went-cool-chase 

Tempest Photography 

The closing date for free delivery back to school is Tuesday 24th June 2025.  Order through the 

Tempest website using your unique link or visit www.tempest-orders.co.uk   

If you need any assistance in ordering your photos, feel free to contact Tempest on 01736 751555 

(option 3). 

Kind regards, 

  

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

 

  

https://consent.bikeability.org.uk/went-cool-chase
http://www.tempest-orders.co.uk/


Diary Dates 
 

Monday 23rd June – 

Friday 27th June 

Year Six Residential, Skern Lodge, Appledore 

Thursday 26th June Class One, Oral Health Visit 

Friday 27th June Year Five, Swimming 

Tuesday 1st July 
Year Five, Cricket Festival, Barnstaple and Pilton Cricket Club 

Please collect your child from Barnstaple and Pilton Cricket Club at 3.00pm 

Friday 4th July Years Five and Six, Swimming 

Monday 7th July Reception, Years One and Two, Afternoon Summer Performance  

Monday 7th July – 

Friday 11th July 

Year Five Residential, Skern Lodge, Appledore 

Tuesday 8th July Year Six, Royal Opera House, Create Day 

Wednesday 9th July Years Three and Four, Evening Summer Performance 

Thursday 10th July Class One, North Devon Wake Park, Bideford 

Friday 11th July Year Six, Swimming 

Wednesday 16th July Years Five and Six, Evening Summer Performance 

Thursday 17th July Year Six, Athletics, Pilton Community College 

Friday 18th July 

Year Six Leavers’ Assembly at 2.00 pm – Year Six parents and carers are 

welcome 

 

Last day of term 

 


